
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3400
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
SETTING UP OF HOTEL AND CATERING MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Chhattisgarh in the context of setting up of Hotel and Catering Management Institute at Jashpurnagar in Jashpur district in the recent past and sought release of Rs.15/- crores to the Bilaspur University for the purpose;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SHRI SULTAN AHMED)

(a): Ministry of Tourism has not received any proposal from the State Government of Chhattisgarh for setting up of Institute of Hotel Management and Catering Technology and Applied Nutrition at Jashpurnagar in Jashpur District.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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